

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25184-25283
of 2009

AGRICULTURE INSU.CO.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing
process fee & spare copies and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 114-139 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2009-2038 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 382-539 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner seeks exemption from
filing spare copies of the SLPs. Prayer is allowed.
Issue notice to the Respondents by Registered Post AD.
List the matters on 28.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS