

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6342-6365/2010

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAPPA S ARAKERI & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11678-11697 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed on 26.7.2010 for exemption from
filing spare copies of paper books is allowed as prayed.

Considering the fact stated in such application and
in view of the provision of Sub-rule 36 of Rule 1 of Order
VI of Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6342-6365/2010

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAPPA S ARAKERI & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11678-11697 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application filed on 26.7.2010 for exemption from
filing spare copies of paper books is allowed as prayed.

Considering the fact stated in such application and
in view of the provision of Sub-rule 36 of Rule 1 of Order
VI of Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj