

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25184-25283/2009

AGRICULTURE INSU.CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing process fee & spare copies and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 114-139 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11678-11697 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2009-2038 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33019-33110 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34445-34487 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 382-539 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6342-6365 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Khairati,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad
Ms.Ashmi Mohan,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur
Mr. Rajiv Nanda

contd....2

ITEM NO.24

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 have been served. No appearance for them. Notice addressed to respondent No.12 has been returned unserved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps in correct address. It is submitted that Mr.Irshad Ahmad has filed vakalatnama for few of the respondents recently. He seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 14.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB