

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 87-93/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 34445-34487/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/07/2009 in RP No. 2086-2091/2009, 2471-2496/2009,
2498-2507/2009 and 2511/2009 passed by the National Consumers
Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGR.INSURANCE CO.OF INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAPPA BARAMAPPA BATI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 13/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of the
names of the unserved deceased respondents as per the list
annexed as Annexure 'A'.

The application is allowed. The names of the unserved
deceased respondents are permitted to be deleted from the array
of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.17
16:49:00 IST
Reason:

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Tapan Chakraborty)
Court Master