

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 114-139/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2009
in RP No. 2740/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2741/2009,18/08/2009 in RP
No. 2742/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2743/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2744/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2745/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2746/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2747/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2748/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2749/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2750/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2751/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2752/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2753/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2822/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2823/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2824/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2825/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2826/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2827/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2828/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2829/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2830/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2831/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No.
2832/2009,18/08/2009 in RP No. 2833/2009 passed by the National
Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INS.CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLAPPA B.KERUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)
WITH
I.A. 14-16/2015 in SLP(C)NO.2009-2038/2010
(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date : 12/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.05.16
12:49:42 IST
Reason:

Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
2

O R D E R

Applications (I.A.Nos.1-3/2015) for deletion of unserved
Respondent No.20 in SLP(C)No.114/2010, Respondent No.2 in
SLP(C)No.135/2010 and Respondent No.8 in SLP(C)No.129/2010 are
allowed. The names of the said respondents in their respective SLP

are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Amended cause title be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week.

Applications (I.A.Nos.14-16/2015) for deletion of Respondent No.22 in SLP(C)No.2026/2010, Respondent Nos. 1,3, 5(a), 5(c) in SLP(C)No.2017/2010 and Respondent No.8 in SLP(C)No.2028/2010 are allowed. The names of the said respondents in their respective SLP are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Amended cause title be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within one week.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER