

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 42-62/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 382-539/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2009
in RP No. 2537/2009, 2566-2567/2009, 2570-2571/2009,
2590-2618/2009, 2630-2642/2009, 2644-2645/2009, 2647, 2729,
2765-2784/2009, 2795-2821/2009, 2860-2885/2009, 2933-2936/2009,
2938 and 2956-2984/2009 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INS.CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDAPPA AMARAPPA ANDI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to delete respondent from array of party)

Date : 25/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of unserved deceased respondents as per the
list annexed as Annexure-A alongwith I.A. Nos.42-62/2015,
be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioner.

I.A. Nos. 42-62 are allowed.

Casue title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.28
10:43:24 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master