

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 22-30/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
Nos. 6342-6365/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2009  
in RP No. 3551/2009, in RP No. 3552/2009, in RP No. 3553/2009,  
in RP No. 3554/2009, in RP No. 3555/2009, in RP No. 3556/2009,  
in RP No. 3557/2009, in RP No. 3558/2009, in RP No. 3559/2009,  
in RP No. 3560/2009, in RP No. 3561/2009, in RP No. 3562/2009,  
in RP No. 3563/2009, in RP No. 3564/2009, in RP No. 3565/2009,  
in RP No. 3566/2009, in RP No. 3567/2009, in RP No. 3568/2009,  
in RP No. 3569/2009, in RP No. 3570/2009, in RP No. 3571/2009,  
in RP No. 3572/2009, in RP No. 3573/2009 and in RP No. 3574/2009,  
passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission,  
New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAPPA S ARAKERI &amp; ORS. &amp; ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to delete respondent from array of party)

Date : 25/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking permission to

delete the name of the unserved deceased respondents mentioned

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

in Annexure 'A' to the application. There is no opposition.

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.08.26

16:50:04 IST

Reason:

The name of the unserved respondents in Annexure 'A' in  
various special leave petitions are deleted from the array of

2

the parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master