

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 235-252/2015 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 25184-25283/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2009
in RP No. 1604/2009 to RP No. 1641/2009, RP No. 1689/2009 to RP
No. 1721/2009, RP No. 1762/2009 to RP No. 1790/2009 passed by the
National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INSU.CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, A.O.R.[NP]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplications seeking deletion of the names of
respondents as mentioned in Annexure A to the
applications are allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

13:01:11 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER