

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25184-25283/2009

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6342-6365/2010 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 11678-11697/2010 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33019-33110/2009 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 34445-34487/2009 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 382-539/2010 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 114-139/2010 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 2009-2038/2010 (XVII)

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumit Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms.Mansi Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr.Sudhir Bisla,Adv.
Ms.Sumitra Bisla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above matters, service is complete. The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities. Matter is pending since, 2009, four weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to file the same. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB