

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25184-25283/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1604/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1605/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1606/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1607/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1608/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1609/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1610/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1611/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1612/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1613/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1614/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1615/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1616/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1617/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1618/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1619/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1620/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1621/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1622/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1623/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1624/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1625/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1626/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1627/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1628/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1629/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1630/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1631/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1632/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1633/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1634/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1635/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1636/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1637/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1638/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1639/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1640/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1641/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1689/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1690/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1691/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1692/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1693/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1694/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1695/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1696/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1697/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1698/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1699/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1700/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1701/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1702/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1703/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1704/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1705/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1706/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1707/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1708/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1709/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1710/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1711/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1712/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1713/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1714/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1715/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1716/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1717/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1718/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1719/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1720/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1721/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1762/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1763/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1764/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1765/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1766/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1767/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1768/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1769/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1770/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1771/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1772/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1773/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1774/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1775/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1776/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1777/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1778/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.

Item No. 30

1779/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1780/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.
1781/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1782/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.
1783/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1784/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.
1785/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1786/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.
1787/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1788/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No.
1789/2009 25-05-2009 in RP No. 1790/2009 passed by the National
Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33019-33110/2009 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34445-34487/2009 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 382-539/2010 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 114-139/2010 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2009-2038/2010 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6342-6365/2010 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11678-11697/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swastik Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prateik Som, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Item No. 30

Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the respondents though appearance slips have been filed. By the impugned order, the matter has been remanded. This Court had issued limited notice with regard to the costs imposed for condoning the delay.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we consider it proper to reduce the cost from Rs.10,000/- to Rs.5,000/- only per case. Compliance report to be filed within twelve weeks.

The petitions stand disposed.

(NEETA SAPRA)
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)